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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 12/14/2020 - Preliminary

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
12/7/2020
Total Receipts: 10,500 16,925 9,720
Feeder Cattle: 10,500(100.0%) 16,925(100.0%) 9,720(100.0%)

Special Note: *** Please note this is the last sale of the year. Sales will resume01/04/21 ***
Compared to last week: Feeder steers and heifers steady t02.00 higher. Steer and heifer calves3.00-5.00 lower than last week's sharply
higher market. Long weaned calves with multiple rounds of shots sold steady to 1.00 lower. Demand moderate. A heavy winter storm fell

over the trade area and more snow is expected this week. Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle (56% Steers, 43% Heifers, 1% Bulls). Feeder
cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 54%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

36 310 310 196.50 196.50

23 359-392 376 179.00-181.00 180.09

12 358-375 365 196.00-204.00 200.58  Thin Fleshed
108 423-447 434 177.00-186.00 181.68

9 405 405 145.00 145.00 Fleshy

54 448 448 184.50 184.50  Value Added

97 456-498 465 169.00-181.00 177.05

45 468-490 477 164.00-167.00 164.99 Unweaned
500 503-548 533 155.00-170.00 162.16

1 520 520 172.00 172.00  Thin Fleshed

22 515-531 526 146.00-151.00 149.44 Unweaned

50 507 507 173.00 173.00  Value Added
285 550-585 572 152.00-160.75 157.55

29 552-592 577 179.00 179.00  Thin Fleshed

26 566-573 570 147.00-148.00 147.50 Unweaned
312 600-639 621 145.00-154.00 148.05

79 621-645 636 135.00-141.50 139.64 Unweaned

13 604 604 150.00 150.00  Value Added
578 654-694 673 136.00-147.50 142.61

33 695 695 148.50 148.50  Value Added
332 712-748 732 133.00-145.50 139.17

14 715-740 722 130.00-132.00 130.59 Unweaned
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385 755-788 772 130.00-141.00

332 808-840 824 133.75-142.00

188 869-884 873 131.50-145.50
10 861 861 131.50

119 938-948 946 130.00-132.50
6 965 965 127.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

8 326 326 150.00

14 385 385 160.00

16 370 370 177.00

21 415-435 429 160.00

98 487-498 494 145.00-159.00
45 469-472 472 167.00-169.00

105 503-542 519 145.00-155.00
7 516 516 161.00

97 565-590 581 137.00-149.00
12 581 581 127.00

104 601-648 630 136.00-148.00
22 600 600 133.00

141 661-688 667 134.50-139.50
47 677 677 123.50

99 713-747 731 125.00-139.00
52 764-794 777 122.50-136.50
38 801-847 823 122.00-133.00
7 878 878 125.00

12 953 953 125.50

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

4
22
18
8

Wt Range Avg Wt
574 574
624-635 627
672 672
751 751

Price Range
130.00

113.00-120.00
115.00
115.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

90
4
9

103

Wt Range Avg Wt
307-341 324
368 368
359 359
417-448 429

Price Range
145.00-160.00

156.00
140.00
144.00-162.00

137.41
138.19
132.64
131.50
132.06
127.00

Avg Price
150.00

160.00
177.00
160.00
151.43
168.69
150.83
161.00
141.37
127.00
140.02
133.00
137.21
123.50
132.13
128.86
126.67
125.00
125.50

Avg Price
130.00

11461
115.00
115.00

Avg Price
150.42

156.00
140.00
150.45

Unweaned

Thin Fleshed
Unweaned

Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned
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48 406-444 432 139.00-141.00
200 452-499 471 134.00-152.00
27 478-480 478 125.00-130.00
209 508-549 531 127.00-139.00
45 537 537 125.50
361 551-598 575 126.00-134.50
45 564 564 126.00
21 584-589 586 122.00-125.00
101 601-649 615 125.00-136.50
389 651-696 661 127.00-134.00
25 677-689 682 115.00-123.00
70 667-685 674 126.00-126.50
149 702-746 728 115.00-130.00
121 764-797 788 126.50-130.60
111 805-840 814 120.00-128.25
9 845 845 110.00
15 878 878 113.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
9 289 289 147.00
14 340 340 140.00
11 373 373 160.00
18 442-448 446 131.00-135.00
177 453-493 476 125.00-134.00
35 485 485 130.30
17 492 492 143.00
138 506-547 526 125.00-135.00
401 555-581 569 125.50-137.00
196 602-647 631 122.00-128.00
53 603 603 119.00
28 659-673 669 120.00-123.00
3 650 650 100.00
66 712 712 126.00-129.00
18 758 758 128.00
142 870-875 871 119.00-119.50
8 904 904 106.50

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
17 377 377 127.50
10 490 490 119.00

140.19
142.85
129.81
13341
125.50
130.83
126.00
123.57
129.78
130.19
118.23
126.14
126.04
130.16
122.23
110.00
113.00

Avg Price
147.00

140.00
160.00
132.56
129.82
130.30
143.00
127.22
127.93
125.02
119.00
121.57
100.00
127.59
128.00
119.39
106.50

Avg Price
127.50

119.00

Unweaned
Unweaned
Unweaned
Fleshy

Unweaned

Fleshy
Unweaned

Fleshy

Fleshy
Thin Fleshed

Unweaned

Full
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13 502-509 504 110.00-120.00 116.89
20 606 606 115.00 115.00 Unweaned
8 737-740 738 100.00-110.00 103.76
15 773-774 774 100.00-115.00 110.00
BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
26 373 373 173.00 173.00
51 462 462 159.00 159.00
7 516 516 137.00 137.00 Unweaned
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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